
**UPDATED: 8/3/2022**
Saugus High School - Cross Country Schedule Fall 2022

DATE DAY EVENT LOCATION BOYS GIRLS

Sat Endless Summer 3200m Buena HS Unattached Unattached

Sept. 1 Thurs. PV Mini Meet Palos Verdes ALL ALL

Sept. 9 Fri. Moorpark Invite Arroyo Vista Park Lower Lower

Sept. 10 Sat. Lowell Invite San Francisco Top-7 Top-7

Sept. 15 Thurs. Woodbridge Classic Great Park, Irvine ALL ALL

Sept. 17 Sat. Mt. Carmel Mt. Carmel Top-7 TBA

Sept 24 Sat.. * Foothill League Preview
(All Levels)

COC 8:00 am 8:00 am

Oct. 1 Sat. Temecula Invite Temecula ALL ALL

Oct. 8 Sat. Clovis Invite Woodward Park,
Clovis

Top-7 No

Oct. 22 Sat Mt. Sac Invitational Mt. Sac., Walnut ALL ALL

Oct. 29 Sat. * Foothill League Finals
(All Levels)

COC 9:05am FS
8:00am JV
10:15am V

9:40am FS
8:30am JV
10:40am V

Nov. 12 Sat. CIF Prelims
(Top 12 Only)

Mt. Sac., Walnut Varsity -
Qualifier

Varsity -
Qualifier

Nov. 19 Sat. CIF Finals
(Top 12 Only)

Mt. Sac., Walnut Varsity -
Qualifier

Varsity -
Qualifier

Nov. 26 Sat. State Championship
(Top 9 Only)

Woodward Park,
Clovis

Varsity -
Qualifier

Varsity -
Qualifier

Dec. 3 Sat. Footlocker West
(Optional)

Mt. Sac,, Walnut TBA TBA

League Meet*
ALL TIMES ARE APPROXIMATE

NOTE: SUBJECT TO CHANGE

Coach: Kevin Berns
Coach: Rene Paragas
Coach: Sergey Sushchikh

Athletic Administrator: Ricardo DeLaPena
Athletic Director: George Lopata


